2017 BELLARMINE XC INVITATIONAL
Presented By Bellarmine Prep Cross Country
Saturday - September 9, 2017
Bellarmine Prep High School - Tacoma, WA
Men's Junior Varsity (Sophomores - Juniors) - Team Results

TEAM PLACES OF FINISHERS AVERAGE TOP 5
RANK TEAM SCORE #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #o6* #7* TIME SPREAD

1 Skyline 45 3 6 10 19 21 24 30 12:00.17 00:55
2 Gonzaga Prep 65 8 12 15 20 32 12:06.44 00:50
3 Bishop Blanchet 102 1 5 27 36 66 68 179 12:28.40 02:20
4 Auburn Riverside 115 2 13 49 52 53 55 59 12:35.65 01:50
5 Ballard 141 14 22 28 35 99 110 122 14:24.34 03:02
6 Puyallup 165 26 43 48 54 64 72 78 13:11.14 01:09
7 Central Kitsap 185 16 50 58 62 74 80 84 13:24.53 01:35
8 Lakeside (Seattle) 185 25 29 33 76 89 13:10.14 02:19
9 Gig Harbor 211 45 46 57 67 85 93 94 13:49.93 01:24
10 Curtis 216 17 56 70 75 81 106 121 14:24.36 01:52
11 Charles Wright Acaderr 270 60 61 63 112 114 14:37.44 03:06
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Presented By Bellarmine Prep Cross Country

Bellarmine Prep High School - Tacoma, WA

2017 BELLARMINE XC INVITATIONAL

Saturday - September 9, 2017

Men's Junior Varsity (Sophomores - Juniors) - Team Breakdown

Score

14
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Score
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Skyline

Name

XIAO, Andrew
JURISTA, Nikolas
MOE-LANGE, Adam
MCILWAIN, Nicholas
TRIPATHY, Aniket
TRAINO, Antony
CAMAI, Nile

Bishop Blanchet
Name
DIMARTINO, Nicky
MARTIN, Matt
ANDERSON, Ethan
FOWLER, Nick
DOLEJSI, Joseph
DUNDAS, Ben

Ballard

Name

NILSSON, Sven
WATSON, Caleb
BLACKHAM, Donovan
COLLIGAN, Chilson
USNER, Joel
FULFORD, Caden
MCGURK, Connor

Copyright (c) 2017 GC Racing, LLC

Grade Time

10 11:22.20
11 11:28.50
10 11:49.50
10 12:11.40
10 12:16.70
11  12:19.20
10 12:33.70
Grade Time
10 11:12.90
10 11:27.30
10 12:23.50
10 12:38.70
10 13:32.80
10 13:35.20

Grade Time

10
10
10
10
10
10
11

12:00.50
12:17.00
12:27.80
12:37.40
15:02.60
16:01.30
20:23.80

Score

Score

115

Score

165
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11
15
25
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33
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20
29
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Gonzaga Prep
Name

WATKINS, Garrick
HURLEY, Liam
DENKER, Zachary
READEL, Spencer
COLLINS, Bailey

Auburn Riverside
Name

LANE, Easton
NELSON, Joey
BAIR, Josh

DAUGHERTY, Jack
CAMPBELL, Nathan

PENRQOD, Chris

Puyallup

Name

FLORES, Xerkses
HOLMQUIST, Eric
IGNACO, Jt
GAUL, lan

CORE, Aaron
BOLSTAD, Drew

MCNETT, Benjamin

Grade Time

9 11:44.50
10 11:54.70
9 12:06.00
11  12:12.10
10 12:34.90
Grade Time
10 11:14.20
11 12:00.50
10 12:58.40
11  13:03.00
11  13:04.40
11 13:13.40

Grade Time

10 12:22.20
10 12:51.50
10 12:56.60
9 13:09.00
10 13:31.70
11 13:37.90
10 13:49.10
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2017 BELLARMINE XC INVITATIONAL
Presented By Bellarmine Prep Cross Country
Saturday - September 9, 2017
Bellarmine Prep High School - Tacoma, WA
Men's Junior Varsity (Sophomores - Juniors) - Team Breakdown

Score
12
34
41
45
53
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185

Score
30
31
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211

Score
43
44
46
68
69

270

Central Kitsap Lakeside (Seattle)
Name Grade Time Score Name Grade
CHANDLER, Jamal 10 12:06.20 19 LIU, James 11
LIZON, Dallin 10 12:58.70 23 HIPPS, Charlie 10
LARGEY, Carter 10 13:21.60 26 PARK-DAVIS, Eli 10
ATKINS, Jackson 10 13:28.00 55 TISH, Jake 11
CORLEY, Jack 10 13:41.40 62 KYLE, Aidan 11
COGAR, Liam 10 13:59.20
KIMBRELL, Callin 0 14:16.60
185
Gig Harbor Curtis
Name Grade Time Score Name Grade
STEVENS, Daniel 11 12:53.90 13 HELMBERGER, Dane 10
LOUDON, Parker 11 12:54.80 39 CALL, Ethan 10
WRIGHT, Jeffrey 10 13:21.60 51 FIELDING, Quentin 11
BOYLE, Joey 10 13:33.10 54 RODERICK, Garett 11
MOHIT, Sam 10 14:17.60 59 ADONIS, Nic 10
DEATON, lan 10 14:53.70 66 PAULSON, Kiefer 10
GREEN, Alex 11 14:54.80 70  YANG, Albert 11
216

Charles Wright Academy

Name Grade Time

DENNIS, Ukweli 10 13:24.40
LORD, Demetri 10 13:26.80
WANG, Jake 10 13:30.20
TSAI, Henry 10 16:15.00
COMFORT, Henry 11 16:30.80

Time

12:19.90
12:30.60
12:36.50
13:45.20
14:38.50

Time

12:08.60
13:18.10
13:36.20
13:43.40
14:00.40
15:30.00
18:33.80

Gg}; 9/9/2017 1:01PM
Copyright (c) 2017 GC Racing, LLC RACING 2017

Page 3 of 7



2017 BELLARMINE XC INVITATIONAL

Presented By Bellarmine Prep Cross Country
Saturday - September 9, 2017

Bellarmine Prep High School - Tacoma, WA

Men's Junior Varsity (Sophomores - Juniors) - Individual Results

Start Time
10:50 AM
Race Distance
3,218 meters

TEAM FINISH TIME MILE
PLACE POINTS BIB ATHLETE TEAM GRADE TIME BACK PACE
1 1 328 DIMARTINO, Nicky Bishop Blanchet 10 11:12.90 00:00 05:37
2 2 93 LANE, Easton Auburn Riverside 10 11:14.20 00:02 05:37
3 3 889 XIAO, Andrew Skyline 10 11:22.20 00:10 05:41
4 16  ALEMSEGED, Shiferaw Aloha 10 11:25.80 00:13 05:43
5 4 334 MARTIN, Matt Bishop Blanchet 10 11:27.30 00:15 05:44
6 5 872 JURISTA, Nikolas Skyline 11 11:28.50 00:16 05:44
7 525 DICKSON, Jacob Enumclaw 10 11:32.80 00:20 05:46
8 6 617 WATKINS, Garrick Gonzaga Prep 9 11:44.50 00:32 05:52
9 18 MARSHALL, Sean Aloha 10 11:47.30 00:35 05:54
10 7 881 MOE-LANGE, Adam Skyline 10 11:49.50 00:37 05:55
11 727 ANDERSON, Elijah Lincoln 10 11:51.00 00:39 05:56
12 8 615 HURLEY, Liam Gonzaga Prep 10 11:54.70 00:42 05:57
13 9 94  NELSON, Joey Auburn Riverside 11 12:00.50 00:48 06:00
14 10 221 NILSSON, Sven Ballard 10 12:00.50 00:48 06:00
15 11 614 DENKER, Zachary Gonzaga Prep 9 12:06.00 00:54 06:03
16 12 406 CHANDLER, Jamal Central Kitsap 10 12:06.20 00:54 06:03
17 13 497 HELMBERGER, Dane Curtis 10 12:08.60 00:56 06:04
18 961 SALZETTI, Gabriel Woodrow Wilson 10 12:10.50 00:58 06:05
19 14 877 MCILWAIN, Nicholas Skyline 10 12:11.40 00:59 06:06
20 15 616 READEL, Spencer Gonzaga Prep 11 12:12.10 01:00 06:06
21 16 887 TRIPATHY, Aniket Skyline 10 12:16.70 01:04 06:08
22 17 225 WATSON, Caleb Ballard 10 12:17.00 01:05 06:09
23 962 SALZETTI, Samuel Woodrow Wilson 10 12:18.60 01:06 06:09
24 18 886 TRAINO, Antony Skyline 11 12:19.20 01:07 06:10
25 19 705 LIU, James Lakeside (Seattle) 11 12:19.90 01:07 06:10
26 20 774  FLORES, Xerkses Puyallup 10 12:22.20 01:10 06:11
27 21 327 ANDERSON, Ethan Bishop Blanchet 10 12:23.50 01:11 06:12
28 22 215 BLACKHAM, Donovan Ballard 10 12:27.80 01:15 06:14
29 23 703  HIPPS, Charlie Lakeside (Seattle) 10 12:30.60 01:18 06:15
30 24 866 CAMAI, Nile Skyline 10 12:33.70 01:21 06:17
31 279 LE, Andersen Bellarmine Prep 10 12:34.20 01:22 06:17
32 25 613 COLLINS, Bailey Gonzaga Prep 10 12:34.90 01:22 06:18
33 26 706 PARK-DAVIS, Eli Lakeside (Seattle) 10 12:36.50 01:24 06:18
34 17 GONZALEZ, Benny Aloha 10 12:37.10 01:25 06:19
35 27 218 COLLIGAN, Chilson Ballard 10 12:37.40 01:25 06:19
36 28 331 FOWLER, Nick Bishop Blanchet 10 12:38.70 01:26 06:19
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2017 BELLARMINE XC INVITATIONAL
Presented By Bellarmine Prep Cross Country
Saturday - September 9, 2017

Bellarmine Prep High School - Tacoma, WA

Men's Junior Varsity (Sophomores - Juniors) - Individual Results

Start Time
10:50 AM
Race Distance
3,218 meters

TEAM FINISH TIME MILE
PLACE POINTS BIB ATHLETE TEAM GRADE TIME BACK PACE
37 885 SCHULZ, Matteo Skyline 10 12:40.30 01:28 06:20
38 19 MCMURRIA, Justin Aloha 10 12:40.50 01:28 06:20
39 891 YANCEY, Patrick Skyline 10 12:41.80 01:29 06:21
40 275 BOLT, Luke Bellarmine Prep 11 12:46.00 01:34 06:23
41 654 OLSON, Mason Graham-Kapowsin 10 12:46.20 01:34 06:23
42 871 HAZRA, Neil Skyline 11 12:50.90 01:38 06:26
43 29 775 HOLMQUIST, Eric Puyallup 10 12:51.50 01:39 06:26
44 526 HATZENBELER, Hunter Enumclaw 11 12:53.60 01:41 06:27
45 30 582 STEVENS, Daniel Gig Harbor 11 12:53.90 01:41 06:27
46 31 579 LOUDON, Parker Gig Harbor 11 12:54.80 01:42 06:27
47 868 GALL, Tyler Skyline 11 12:55.10 01:43 06:28
48 32 776 IGNACO, Jt Puyallup 10 12:56.60 01:44 06:28
49 33 87 BAIR, Josh Auburn Riverside 10 12:58.40 01:46 06:29
50 34 407 LIZON, Dallin Central Kitsap 10 12:58.70 01:46 06:29
51 377 CAPLOW, Emil Bush 10 13:02.80 01:50 06:31
52 35 90 DAUGHERTY, Jack Auburn Riverside 11 13:03.00 01:51 06:32
53 36 88 CAMPBELL, Nathan Auburn Riverside 11 13:04.40 01:52 06:32
54 37 765 GAUL, lan Puyallup 9 13:09.00 01:57 06:35
55 38 95 PENROD, Chris Auburn Riverside 11 13:13.40 02:01 06:37
56 39 495 CALL, Ethan Curtis 10 13:18.10 02:06 06:39
57 40 584 WRIGHT, Jeffrey Gig Harbor 10 13:21.60 02:09 06:41
58 41 411 LARGEY, Carter Central Kitsap 10 13:21.60 02:09 06:41
59 42 91 ESPINO, Joel Auburn Riverside 10 13:22.90 02:10 06:42
60 43 439 DENNIS, Ukweli Charles Wright Acade 10 13:24.40 02:12 06:42
61 44 440 LORD, Demetri Charles Wright Acade 10 13:26.80 02:14 06:43
62 45 408 ATKINS, Jackson Central Kitsap 10 13:28.00 02:16 06:44
63 46 442 WANG, Jake Charles Wright Acade 10 13:30.20 02:18 06:45
64 47 773 CORE, Aaron Puyallup 10 13:31.70 02:19 06:46
65 641 KIRKEGAARD, Ryan Graham-Kapowsin 10 13:32.20 02:20 06:46
66 48 329 DOLEJSI, Joseph Bishop Blanchet 10 13:32.80 02:20 06:46
67 49 572 BOVYLE, Joey Gig Harbor 10 13:33.10 02:21 06:47
68 50 330 DUNDAS, Ben Bishop Blanchet 10 13:35.20 02:23 06:48
69 276 BURK, Connor Bellarmine Prep 10 13:35.80 02:23 06:48
70 51 496 FIELDING, Quentin Curtis 11 13:36.20 02:24 06:48
71 892 YOSHIMURA, Cory Skyline 10 13:37.00 02:25 06:49
72 52 772 BOLSTAD, Drew Puyallup 11 13:37.90 02:25 06:49
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2017 BELLARMINE XC INVITATIONAL

Presented By Bellarmine Prep Cross Country
Saturday - September 9, 2017

Bellarmine Prep High School - Tacoma, WA

Men's Junior Varsity (Sophomores - Juniors) - Individual Results

Start Time
10:50 AM
Race Distance
3,218 meters

TEAM FINISH TIME MILE

PLACE POINTS BIB ATHLETE TEAM GRADE TIME BACK PACE
73 924 SAENGER, Ezra Stadium 10 13:38.90 02:26 06:50
74 53 410 CORLEY, Jack Central Kitsap 10 13:41.40 02:29 06:51
75 54 500 RODERICK, Garett Curtis 11 13:43.40 02:31 06:52
76 55 707 TISH, Jake Lakeside (Seattle) 11 13:45.20 02:33 06:53
77 86 ALVIS, Shane Auburn Riverside 10 13:47.50 02:35 06:54
78 56 777 MCNETT, Benjamin Puyallup 10 13:49.10  02:37  06:55
79 57 335 MCINTYRE, James Bishop Blanchet 10 13:51.70 02:39 06:56
80 58 409 COGAR, Liam Central Kitsap 10 13:59.20 02:47 07:00
81 59 494  ADONIS, Nic Curtis 10 14:00.40 02:48 07:00
82 40 O'BRIEN, Trevor Auburn 10 14:01.40 02:49 07:01
83 96 PLETAN, Ryan Auburn Riverside 11 14:02.10 02:50 07:01
84 60 1159 KIMBRELL, Callin Central Kitsap 0 14:16.60 03:04 07:08
85 61 580 MOHIT, Sam Gig Harbor 10 14:17.60 03:05 07:09
86 923 ROBI, Matt Stadium 10 14:23.30 03:11 07:12
87 959 ANDREWS, Kohle Woodrow Wilson 10 14:23.30 03:11 07:12
88 97 SERGIS, Noah Auburn Riverside 10 14:36.30 03:24 07:18
89 62 704  KYLE, Aidan Lakeside (Seattle) 11 14:38.50 03:26 07:19
90 333 GRENNAN, Jack Bishop Blanchet 10 14:43.40 03:31 07:22
91 879 MCLENDON, Ryan Skyline 10 14:48.20 03:36 07:24
92 875 LINZBACH, Carson Skyline 10 14:51.20 03:39 07:26
93 63 574 DEATON, lan Gig Harbor 10 14:53.70 03:41 07:27
94 64 576 GREEN, Alex Gig Harbor 11 14:54.80 03:42 07:27
95 873 KELLEY, lan Skyline 11 14:57.30 03:45 07:29
96 378 MOKODAM, Kiran Bush 9 15:00.90 03:48 07:31
97 778 THOMPSON, Andrew Puyallup 10 15:01.80 03:49 07:31
98 864 ABRAHMASEN, Blake Skyline 10 15:02.50 03:50 07:31
99 65 224  USNER, Joel Ballard 10 15:02.60 03:50 07:31
100 41  PETROSKIE, Connor Auburn 11 15:09.70 03:57 07:35
101 528 MUNIZ, Aryton Enumclaw 10 15:10.00 03:58 07:35
102 336 MONTELEONE, Anthony Bishop Blanchet 10 15:13.50 04:01 07:37
103 529 STALEY, Billy Enumclaw 10 15:22.80 04:10 07:41
104 413 RIGGS, Shamus Central Kitsap 10 15:28.00 04:16 07:44
105 880 MELENDEZ, Mason Skyline 10 15:28.50 04:16 07:44
106 66 498 PAULSON, Kiefer Curtis 10 15:30.00 04:18 07:45
107 874 KUNG, Jason Skyline 10 15:53.10 04:41 07:57
108 946 DAVIS, Kieran West Seattle 10 15:55.30 04:43 07:58

. . Gc,:i; 9/9/2017 1:01 PM
Copyright (c) 2017 GC Racing, LLC RACING 2017 Page 6 of 7



2017 BELLARMINE XC INVITATIONAL
Presented By Bellarmine Prep Cross Country
Saturday - September 9, 2017
Bellarmine Prep High School - Tacoma, WA
Men's Junior Varsity (Sophomores - Juniors) - Individual Results

Start Time
10:50 AM
Race Distance
3,218 meters

TEAM FINISH TIME MILE

PLACE POINTS BIB ATHLETE TEAM GRADE TIME BACK PACE
109 960 BAROH, Michael Woodrow Wilson 11 15:59.20 04:47 08:00
110 67 219 FULFORD, Caden Ballard 10 16:01.30 04:49 08:01
111 376 BLOOM-O'SULLIVAN, Gabri¢Bush 9 16:10.50 04:58 08:05
112 68 441 TSAl, Henry Charles Wright Acade 10 16:15.00 05:03 08:08
113 92 GREEN, Cameron Auburn Riverside 10 16:15.70 05:03 08:08
114 69 438 COMFORT, Henry Charles Wright Acade 11 16:30.80 05:18 08:16
115 339 TVETER, James Bishop Blanchet 10 16:38.60 05:26 08:19
116 280 PETERSON, Rory Bellarmine Prep 10 17:20.40 06:08 08:40
117 779 YOUNGQUIST, Benjamin  Puyallup 10 18:04.40 06:52 09:02
118 412 LIU, Thomas Central Kitsap 10 18:06.50 06:54 09:03
119 337 ORSI, Dominic Bishop Blanchet 10 18:27.40 07:15 09:14
120 332 GALLOWAY, Jackson Bishop Blanchet 10 18:31.20 07:19 09:16
121 70 499 YANG, Albert Curtis 11 18:33.80 07:21 09:17
122 71 220 MCGURK, Connor Ballard 11 20:23.80 09:11 10:12
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